

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-22:103, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONDEMN PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 1202 Cartwright, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401: Parcel 01-144073-05400: OWNER: TDT Legacy

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 4 and 5 in Block 5 of Cartwright and French Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, the same being a part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 7, Township 14 North, Range 4 East.

WHEREAS, the above property has been inspected and has been determined unsuited for human habitation.

WHEREAS, all of the stipulations have been met in the condemnation process to proceed with the condemnation of this property.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT: The city should proceed with the condemnation of the property located at: 1202 Cartwright, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401.